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Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 07/01-07/31/22
THOROUGHBRED  858,556.20          8,585.56        1,717.11      -              -             6,439.17        858.56        -            -            1,499.50     -             1,226.87     2,726.37      
QUARTER HORSE  40,579.30            405.79           81.16           -              -             -                 -              304.34      40.58        -              56.67         46.37          103.04         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 292,494.80          2,924.95        584.99         -              -             1,820.78        242.77        372.93      49.72        189.38        38.79         186.69        414.86         
STANDARD BRED 102,879.20          1,028.79        205.76         -              -             640.42           85.39          131.17      17.49        108.79        22.28         107.24        238.31         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,294,509.50       12,945.10      2,589.02      -              -             8,900.37        1,186.72     808.45      107.79      1,797.68     117.74       1,567.16     3,482.58      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              
0 QH -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 08/01-08/31/22
THOROUGHBRED  920,691.80          9,206.92        1,841.38      -              -             6,905.19        920.69        -            -            1,408.28     -             1,152.23     2,560.50      
QUARTER HORSE  30,389.30            303.89           60.78           -              -             -                 -              227.92      30.39        -              106.11       86.81          192.92         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 334,382.80          3,343.83        668.77         -              -             2,081.53        277.54        426.34      56.85        190.89        39.10         188.17        418.16         
STANDARD BRED 70,604.00            706.04           141.21         -              -             439.51           58.60          90.02        12.00        91.98          18.84         90.67          201.48         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,356,067.90       13,560.68      2,712.14      -              -             9,426.23        1,256.83     744.28      99.24        1,691.14     164.04       1,517.88     3,373.06      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               
-               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 09/01-09/30/22



THOROUGHBRED  804,316.80          8,043.17        1,608.63      -              -             6,032.38        804.32        -            -            1,485.74     -             1,215.60     2,701.34      
QUARTER HORSE  25,253.30            252.53           50.51           -              -             -                 -              189.40      25.25        -              96.90         79.28          176.18         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 274,598.00          2,745.98        549.20         -              -             1,709.37        227.92        350.11      46.68        170.10        34.84         167.67        372.61         
STANDARD BRED 65,263.50            652.64           130.53         -              -             406.27           54.17          83.21        11.09        88.10          18.04         86.84          192.98         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,169,431.60       11,694.32      2,338.86      -              -             8,148.01        1,086.40     622.72      83.03        1,743.93     149.78       1,549.40     3,443.11      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 10/01-10/31/22
THOROUGHBRED  772,062.60          7,720.63        1,544.13      -              -             5,790.47        772.06        -            -            1,146.82     -             938.31        2,085.13      
QUARTER HORSE  34,525.50            345.26           69.05           -              -             -                 -              258.94      34.53        -              93.22         76.27          169.49         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 278,262.70          2,782.63        556.53         -              -             1,732.19        230.96        354.78      47.30        177.32        36.32         174.79        388.43         
STANDARD BRED 66,006.90            660.07           132.01         -              -             410.89           54.79          84.16        11.22        74.76          15.31         73.70          163.77         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,150,857.70       11,508.58      2,301.72      -              -             7,933.55        1,057.81     697.88      93.05        1,398.90     144.85       1,263.07     2,806.82      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 11/01-11/30/22
THOROUGHBRED  736,368.30          7,363.68        1,472.74      -              -             5,522.76        736.37        -            -            1,132.81     -             926.85        2,059.66      
QUARTER HORSE  28,880.80            288.81           57.76           -              -             -                 -              216.61      28.88        -              78.77         64.45          143.22         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 264,352.90          2,643.53        528.71         -              -             1,645.60        219.41        337.05      44.94        165.14        33.82         162.79        361.75         
STANDARD BRED 67,225.50            672.26           134.45         -              -             418.48           55.80          85.71        11.43        110.57        22.65         109.00        242.22         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,096,827.50       10,968.28      2,193.66      -              -             7,586.84        1,011.58     639.37      85.25        1,408.53     135.24       1,263.08     2,806.85      

Exports: -                       9

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               



0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 12/01-12/31/22
THOROUGHBRED  669,489.60          6,694.90        1,338.98      -              -             5,021.17        669.49        -            -            1,393.16     -             1,139.85     2,533.01      
QUARTER HORSE  19,902.70            199.03           39.81           -              -             -                 -              149.27      19.90        -              52.49         42.95          95.44           
GREYHOUND HANDLE 285,363.60          2,853.64        570.73         -              -             1,776.39        236.85        363.84      48.51        167.90        34.39         165.51        367.80         
STANDARD BRED 73,588.80            735.89           147.18         -              -             458.09           61.08          93.83        12.51        200.90        41.15         198.04        440.08         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,048,344.70       10,483.45      2,096.69      -              -             7,255.65        967.42        606.93      80.92        1,761.95     128.03       1,546.35     3,436.33      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 01/01-01/31/23
THOROUGHBRED  642,975.80          6,429.76        1,285.95      -              -             4,822.32        642.98        -            -            1,089.04     -             891.03        1,980.07      
QUARTER HORSE  11,223.00            112.23           22.45           -              -             -                 -              84.17        11.22        -              24.88         20.35          45.23           
GREYHOUND HANDLE 265,338.40          2,653.38        530.68         -              -             1,651.73        220.23        338.31      45.11        161.93        33.17         159.62        354.71         
STANDARD BRED 84,452.10            844.52           168.90         -              -             525.71           70.10          107.68      14.36        145.50        29.80         143.42        318.72         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,003,989.30       10,039.89      2,007.98      -              -             6,999.76        933.30        530.16      70.69        1,396.46     87.84         1,214.43     2,698.73      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 02/01-02/28/23
THOROUGHBRED  614,111.80          6,141.12        1,228.22      -              -             4,605.84        614.11        -            -            1,093.90     -             895.01        1,988.90      
QUARTER HORSE  11,536.60            115.37           23.07           -              -             -                 -              86.52        11.54        -              47.51         38.87          86.38           
GREYHOUND HANDLE 261,549.20          2,615.49        523.10         -              -             1,628.14        217.09        333.48      44.46        146.80        30.07         144.71        321.57         
STANDARD BRED 73,198.70            731.99           146.40         -              -             455.66           60.75          93.33        12.44        86.93          17.81         85.69          190.43         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  960,396.30          9,603.96        1,920.79      -              -             6,689.64        891.95        513.33      68.44        1,327.62     95.38         1,164.28     2,587.28      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               



Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 03/01-03/31/23
THOROUGHBRED  622,205.30          6,222.05        1,244.41      -              -             4,666.54        622.21        -            -            1,092.94     -             894.23        1,987.17      
QUARTER HORSE  28,182.90            281.83           56.37           -              -             -                 -              211.37      28.18        -              68.96         56.42          125.38         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 249,458.00          2,494.58        498.92         -              -             1,552.88        207.05        318.06      42.41        211.61        43.34         208.60        463.55         
STANDARD BRED 73,227.20            732.27           146.45         -              -             455.84           60.78          93.36        12.45        93.29          19.11         91.97          204.37         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  973,073.40          9,730.73        1,946.15      -              -             6,675.26        890.03        622.80      83.04        1,397.85     131.41       1,251.21     2,780.47      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 04/01-04/30/23
THOROUGHBRED  700,377.40          7,003.77        1,400.75      -              -             5,252.83        700.38        -            -            1,069.81     -             875.30        1,945.11      
QUARTER HORSE  30,082.30            300.82           60.16           -              -             -                 -              225.62      30.08        -              45.43         37.17          82.60           
GREYHOUND HANDLE 272,580.10          2,725.80        545.16         -              -             1,696.81        226.24        347.54      46.34        191.16        39.15         188.44        418.76         
STANDARD BRED 89,907.70            899.08           179.82         -              -             559.68           74.62          114.63      15.28        108.50        22.22         106.96        237.68         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,092,947.50       10,929.48      2,185.90      -              -             7,509.32        1,001.24     687.79      91.71        1,369.48     106.81       1,207.87     2,684.15      

Exports: -                       

Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
0 QH -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -             -              -               
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 05/01-05/31/23
THOROUGHBRED  985,377.40          9,853.77        1,970.75      -              -             7,390.33        985.38        -            -            1,636.49     -             1,338.94     2,975.43      
QUARTER HORSE  39,130.40            391.30           78.26           -              -             -                 -              293.48      39.13        -              69.55         56.90          126.45         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 263,363.10          2,633.63        526.73         -              -             1,639.44        218.59        335.79      44.77        194.91        39.92         192.14        426.97         
STANDARD BRED 71,131.90            711.32           142.26         -              -             442.80           59.04          90.69        12.09        105.11        21.53         103.62        230.26         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,359,002.80       13,590.03      2,718.01      -              -             9,472.56        1,263.01     719.96      95.99        1,936.51     131.00       1,691.60     3,759.11      

Exports: -                       



Historic Racing: -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

Live Race Days: TB -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -              -               
1 QH 25,636.60            256.37           51.27           -              25.64         -                 -              192.27      25.64        136.87       111.99        248.86         
TOTALS BY BREED FOR 06/01-06/30/23
THOROUGHBRED  723,888.40          7,238.88        1,447.78      -              -             5,429.16        723.89        -            -            1,196.10     -             978.62        2,174.72      
QUARTER HORSE  41,916.40            419.16           83.83           -              -             -                 -              314.37      41.92        -              80.18         65.61          145.79         
GREYHOUND HANDLE 254,629.00          2,546.29        509.26         -              -             1,585.07        211.34        324.65      43.29        182.27        37.33         179.68        399.28         
STANDARD BRED 71,834.40            718.34           143.67         -              -             447.17           59.62          91.59        12.21        102.37        20.97         100.91        224.24         
MIXED BREEDS -                       -                 -               -              -             -                 -              -            -            -              -             -              -               

TOTALS:  1,117,904.80       11,179.05      2,235.81      -              25.64         7,461.40        994.85        922.89      123.05      1,480.73     275.36       1,436.80     3,192.89      

Exports: -                       

Running Total: 13,623,353.00     136,233.53    27,246.71    -              25.64         94,058.60      12,541.15   8,116.55   1,082.21   18,710.78   1,667.48    16,673.12   37,051.38    


